## 505120545 10/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167306

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
SHIGERU FUJII				05/25/2018
KAZUKI UMEBARA				05/25/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BECKMAN COULTER K.K.			
Street Address:	3-5-7 ARIAKE			
Internal Address:	КОТО-КИ			
City:	ТОКҮО			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Application Number:		29582709		
	λτα			
		(612)332-9081		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(612)332-9081 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612.332.5300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612.332.5300 aendris@merchantgould.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612.332.5300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612.332.5300 aendris@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612.332.5300 aendris@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P. O. BOX 2903	sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 612.332.5300 aendris@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P. O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612.332.5300 aendris@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P. O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 30429.0207US01	sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 612.332.5300 aendris@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P. O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 30429.0207US01 BENJAMIN A. TRAMM	sent via	

## Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed-Fujii-Umebara-Assignment-to-BCKK--30429-0207US01#page1.tif source=Signed-Fujii-Umebara-Assignment-to-BCKK--30429-0207US01#page2.tif Assignment 讓渡証

Date (日付): <u>May 25、2018</u>

(Assignee) (譲受人): <u>Company: Beckman Coulter K.K.</u> 会社名:ベックマン・コールター株式会社 <u>Address: 3-5-7 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo</u> 住所:東京都江東区有明三丁目 5 番 7 号

- (Assignor/ Inventors) (譲渡人 / 発明者)
- 1. Shigeru Fujii
- 2. Kazuki Umebara
- 3. Takayuki Mizutani, who is a U.S. inventor and does not fall under the Japan inventor compensation scheme.

We agree to assign, and do hereby assign, the patent application and right to file for the invention or design in the United States and any other country to your company with the condition below: You give a cash reward to the inventor(s) according to our company's Regulation for Employee's Invention. In addition, I will cooperate and respond properly to the questions from you or your re-assignee and provide required information through the filing process. If any document for filing requires and your company requests, we will give any necessary help including giving my signature.

当社は、下記の発明、考案又は意匠に関して、アメリカ合衆国及び外国における特許出願、および特許を受ける権利、又は実用新案もしくは意匠の登録を受ける権利を貴社に譲渡することに同意し、ここに 誓約します。但し、下記発明者に対して支払う報奨金及び褒賞金については、貴社が当社の職務発明 規程に基づき負担することを条件とします。また、当社はこれらの権利化にあたり、貴社、または譲渡継承 者からの問い合せに対し、随時適切な回答と必要な情報を提供致します。権利化の為に必要な書類に 関しては、貴社から要請があり次第、私の署名を含め必要な協力を致します。

- 1. Inventor(s) (発明者):
  - a. Shigeri Fujii (Ratio of Equity = 33.3%).
  - b. Kazuki Umebara (Ratio of Equity = 33.3%).
  - c. The other inventor, Takayuki Mizutani (Ratio of Equity = 33.3%) is a U.S. inventor and does not fall under the Japan inventor compensation scheme.
- 2. Summary of Invention or Design (発明、考案又は意匠の要旨) PIPETTE TIP FOR A LABORATORY INSTRUMENT

Page 1 of 2

3. Patent Application (特許出願)

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/582,709, filed on October 28, 2016 (BCKK internal reference number: BCI 16US0048 / M&G 30429.0207US01), including the following applications that claim priority thereto:

China Design Patent Application No. 201730151724.0, filed on April 28, 2017 (BCKK internal reference number: BCI 16US0048-CN / M&G 30429.0207CN01);

European Community Design Application No. 003877703, filed on April 28, 2017 and registered as Community Design No. 03877703-0001 on July 18, 2017 (BCKK internal reference number: BCI 16US0048-EM / M&G 30429.0207ED01); and

Japan Design Patent Application No. 20179426, filed on April 28, 2017 (BCKK internal reference number: BCI 16US0048-JP / M&G 30429.0207JP01).

We, the inventors, agree to this Assignment.

下記共同発明者、考案者又は創作者である私(達)は、上記譲渡に同意します。

Shigeri Fujii
454-32 Higashino, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun Shizuoka
411-0931, Japan

Signature (署名)

Kazuki Umebara
454-32 Higashino, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun Shizuoka
411-0931, Japan

京 和紀」

Signature (署名)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/01/2018**